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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: For Your Information: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard
Purchase Order 33689223, 0

1 message

Gemma Passmore (NWSSP - Procurement) <Gemma.Passmore@wales.nhs.uk> 24 March 2022 at 10:04
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, "NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth
(NWSSP)" <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: "Alex Thomas (NWSSP - Procurement)" <Alex.Thomas4@wales.nhs.uk>

Morning Kate

 

Yes please go ahead.

 

Thank you

 

Gemma Passmore

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru - Gwasanaethau Caffael

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services

 

Ffon
Tel 01495 300883

E-bost
E-mail.
gemma.passmore@wales.nhs.uk

WHTN:

Rhyngrwyd
Internet: www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Mewnryd
Intranet: nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

 

Block C, 2nd Floor, Mahmilad House, Mahmilad Park Est, Pontypool. NP4 0YP

 

Mae’r Gwasanaethau Caffael yn is-adran o fewn Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru

Procurement Services is part of the NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

 

 

P Helpwch arbed papur – oes angen i chi printio’r e-bost
yma? 

    Help save paper - do you need to print this e mail?

 

 

tel://Ffon/
mailto:gemma.passmore@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk/
http://nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk/
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 23 March 2022 08:34

To: NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@
wales.nhs.uk>

Cc: Alex Thomas (NWSSP - Procurement) <Alex.Thomas4@wales.nhs.uk>; Gemma Passmore (NWSSP -
Procurement) <Gemma.Passmore@wales.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: For Your Information: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33689223, 0

 

Good morning,

 

Just a quick email to ask if I am able to proceed with your order?

 

If it helps, I am happy to add a note to your account to say carriage charges are not shown on your orders, but are
accepted up to £10 (or other amount if you prefer).

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where
possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:Alex.Thomas4@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:Gemma.Passmore@wales.nhs.uk
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mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 21 Mar 2022 at 13:31, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Thank you for your PO 33689223.

 

Please could I advise you that their is a carriage charge of £10 relating to this order?



Carriage is £6 when ordering one pack, £8 when ordering 2-4 packs and £10 when ordering five or more packs.

 

If it helps, I am happy to add a note to your account to say carriage charges are not shown on your orders, but are
accepted up to £10 (or other amount if you prefer).

 

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where
possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 21 Mar 2022 at 13:25, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Workflow Mailer <applprod@ctsebsappprod.wales.nhs.uk>

Date: Mon, 21 Mar 2022 at 13:22

Subject: For Your Information: Aneurin Bevan University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 33689223, 0

To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

From  Womens Health, GHC

To  info@viamed.co.uk

Sent  21-MAR-22 13:21:16

ID  32648519

Please review the purchase order and any other document attached to this message.

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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